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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:40.77 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	J	Martinez,	M	Brenner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 * Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.27 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:47.58Keppel
1) Nadia Lui Sr 2) Jessica Chu Sr
3) Jasmine Phuong Sr 4) Angelina Pang Fr

28.06 30.10 24.48 24.94
2 1:50.58Temple City

1) Brianna Lee Jr 2) Ghrista Wangsiri So
3) Samantha Wong Jr 4) Alexa Lee Jr

28.30 31.03 26.12 25.13
3 1:50.62Glendora

1) Finnley Gore So 2) Keira Edralinda Jr
3) Zoe Cedano Jr 4) Iliana Garcia Sr

28.36 30.49 25.95 25.82
4 1:51.22King

1) Alyssa Bian Fr 2) Angelica Benitez Sr
3) Viviana Perez Jr 4) Addisyn Sharpe So

27.95 29.72 27.21 26.34
5 1:51.25Millikan

1) Kylie Montiel Jr 2) Sienna Ramirez Fr
3) Simone Mack Sr 4) Devon Fletcher Sr

27.03 31.87 27.31 25.04
6 1:51.45Notre Dame-SO

1) Emily Collins Fr 2) Kaitlyn Mero So
3) Emily Waters Sr 4) Daisy Mitchell Sr

28.28 30.64 27.40 25.13
7 1:51.81Aliso Niguel

1) Alexa DiSano Jr 2) Maya Voss Jr
3) Devon Silberman Jr 4) Celeste TerAvest Fr

29.54 30.75 25.91 25.61
8 1:52.25West Torrance

1) Mikaela Maemura Sr 2) Katie Ho Sr
3) Amelia Tucker So 4) Avery White Sr

26.33 32.44 27.49 25.99
9 1:53.17Oaks Christian

1) Nicole O'Neill So 2) Mia Fabros So
3) Kaila Ord Jr 4) Abbey Kantz Jr

30.95 30.15 27.35 24.72
10 1:53.41Cerritos

1) Daphne Khong Jr 2) Clemence Choy Jr
3) Alexandria Dornoff Sr 4) Alice Tam Fr

29.96 29.22 28.80 25.43
11 1:53.45Murrieta Valley

1) Kaitlyn Lee So 2) Malin Howe Jr
3) Mackenzie Wood Sr 4) Gabriella Cinnamo Sr

28.14 31.58 28.40 25.33
12 1:53.57North Torrance

1) Miyu On Sr 2) Chloe Gonzalez Sr
3) Key Gonzalez Fr 4) Miranda McKellar Sr

30.40 31.10 26.62 25.45

13 1:53.64May ield Senior
1) Holly Hillman Sr 2) Sophia Georgino Jr
3) Kate Georgino Jr 4) Ella Yoon Sr

30.38 30.31 27.09 25.86
14 1:53.80Newbury Park

1) Megan Wang So 2) Stella Holzkamp Fr
3) Caroline Nyborg Jr 4) Maryam Attia Fr

26.58 33.86 27.39 25.97
15 1:53.93Marina

1) Cadence Lee Fr 2) Janie Garrard Jr
3) Alex Marumoto Sr 4) Jadyn Chaf ins Jr

29.71 32.00 27.34 24.88
16 1:55.10San Marino

1) Leah Dean Jr 2) Kiana Li Sr
3) Maya Borkar Sr 4) Sirui Gong Fr

28.77 30.85 27.16 28.32
17 1:55.12Diamond Bar

1) Maegan Chow Sr 2) Sadie Fletcher Fr
3) Nikki Tse Sr 4) Miki Matsumoto Sr

28.51 32.34 29.43 24.84
18 1:55.44Palos Verdes

1) Madeleine Um So 2) Hillary Nguyen So
3) Crystal Yang Jr 4) Jane Girard Jr

30.42 31.43 27.92 25.67
19 1:55.50Redlands

1) Valerie Na So 2) Felicia Na So
3) Mackenzie Miner So 4) Elisha de Vera So

29.80 31.95 27.97 25.78
20 1:55.77Great Oak

1) Rowan Sinclair Sr 2) Amanda Cotton Jr
3) Kayla Kehoe Sr 4) Payton Zenoni Sr

31.32 31.55 26.49 26.41
21 1:55.84Villa Park

1) McKenzie Ryu Fr 2) Katie Dannenbring Jr
3) Sophia Gray Fr 4) Makena De La O Sr

29.80 32.66 27.24 26.14
22 1:55.93Edison

1) Katharine Wonser Sr 2) Avery Williams Fr
3) Danielle Pinkney Jr 4) Gaby Kelly Jr

30.22 32.67 28.53 24.51
23 1:55.94Arcadia

1) Adrienne Lim Fr 2) Wenlynn Tam Jr
3) Meena Phan 00 4) Elizabeth Ji Jr

29.58 32.84 28.17 25.35
24 1:55.95St Lucys

1) Abigail Battaglione Jr 2) Jessica Seidner Sr
3) Mia Gamble So 4) Arianna Terrazas So

32.44 31.33 25.58 26.60
25 1:56.12Whitney

1) Katelyn Fong So 2) Raphaela Flores So
3) Audrey Vega So 4) Katherine Low Fr

29.94 31.91 28.08 26.19
26 1:56.26Troy

1) Celeste Flores Sr 2) Mandy Greco So
3) Emma Gong Fr 4) Ratana Miller Fr

30.44 31.88 28.83 25.11
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:56.37Centennial-Cor
1) Sarah Cohut So 2) Emma Roberts Jr
3) Valerie Fragoza Sr 4) Delaney Morris Jr

30.10 32.17 27.55 26.55
28 1:56.53Poly/Pasadena

1) Madeleine Hays Sr 2) Alix Fournier-Facori So
3) Mikayla Chan So 4) Julia Pisano Jr

31.64 33.47 27.73 23.69
29 1:56.79Ayala

1) Daniella Stabio So 2) Nicole Cheng Fr
3) Belinda Cheng Jr 4) Riley Stabio So

29.65 32.41 29.02 25.71
30 1:58.17California

1) Katherine Jimenez So 2) Alicia Espeseth Sr
3) Hanna La Brada Sr 4) Kai Izquierdo Sr

30.70 34.78 26.79 25.90
31 1:58.35Santa Monica

1) Alpert Maya Jr 2) Elia Song So
3) Daniela Petran Jr 4) Serena Wu Jr

32.86 34.88 26.01 24.60
32 2:01.43Ventura

1) Macy Dall Jr 2) Isabella Coleman Sr
3) Victoria Hawk Jr 4) Hailey Armstrong Jr

30.67 33.22 30.38 27.16
33 2:02.85South Pasadena

1) Ellen Leung Sr 2) Hayun Lee Fr
3) Emiko Essmiller So 4) Elaine Kim Jr

31.18 35.92 28.97 26.78
34 2:10.45Upland

1) Angelina Aldana Sr 2) Keira Bozek Sr
3) Kate Watson Sr 4) Gwen Barnett So

34.08 37.20 30.87 28.30
--- DQSunny Hills

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Caelyn Feetham Jr 2) Mia Carley Jr
3) Eveline Grannis So 4) Samantha Burgess Sr

29.54 32.27 25.77 24.52
--- DQHunt Beach

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Charlotte Nguyen Sr 2) Calla Wieczorek Fr
3) Maya Tovar So 4) Jayme Finnerty Jr

29.65 35.53 27.58 25.70

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:31.68 ! La	Canada5/4/2019

D	Syrkin,	E	Cosic,	T	Hoffman,	C	O'Grady
NFHS	Record: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby
AA	Auto: 1:32.76 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.41 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:36.12Rowland
1) Kyle Tsuei Fr 2) Kyle Cao Sr
3) Ethan Chen Jr 4) Anthony Zhang Jr

23.41 26.99 24.14 21.58

2 1:36.79Costa Mesa
1) Avrum Xagorarakis So 2) Kaua Mota Sr
3) AJ Pang Fr 4) Wes Brazda Sr

25.09 25.85 23.97 21.88
3 1:37.54Temple City

1) Jeremy Yu Jr 2) Kyle Lee Jr
3) Jayden Kadiman Jr 4) Weilee Yang Fr

25.65 26.89 22.45 22.55
4 1:37.60Alta Loma

1) Maddox Kobune Jr 2) Luke Marsden Sr
3) Noah Quintero Marmol Mor 4) Artur Almora Da Silva Siaz S

25.51 26.07 23.88 22.14
5 1:38.12Royal

1) Aneesh Veeravatnam Jr 2) Daniel Wong-Moon Sr
3) Matthieu Fresco Fr 4) Tommy Shea Sr

23.86 28.02 24.49 21.75
6 1:38.19Oaks Christian

1) Oliver Hitch So 2) Joshua McBride Jr
3) Kai Johnson Jr 4) Darion Wang So

26.18 26.82 24.16 21.03
7 1:38.72Camarillo

1) Paul Patterson Sr 2) Jackson Mulchay Sr
3) Kalani Martin Sr 4) Stefano Pozzi Jr

25.02 28.36 23.38 21.96
8 1:39.15Poly-Riverside

1) Miguel Buan Sr 2) Dashiell DeAnda So
3) Kyle Rodillas Jr 4) Christophe Wong Jr

25.13 26.92 24.61 22.49
9 1:39.18Esperanza

1) Sutton Stoffer Fr 2) Connor Ho Jr
3) Collin Kim So 4) Jaydon Benney Jr

25.93 27.14 23.76 22.35
10 1:39.25Murrieta Mesa

1) Jonathan Streeter 00 2) Ty Schneider Sr
3) Sebastian Pena 00 4) Andrew Yang 00

26.52 24.57 25.08 23.08
11 1:39.49West Torrance

1) Kotaro Bell So 2) Ralph Tumamak So
3) Sunwoo Hwang Sr 4) Ryan Ventura 00

24.81 28.25 25.09 21.34
12 1:39.50El Dorado

1) Conner Le Jr 2) Dylan Ryssel Sr
3) Peyton Kueng So 4) Raymond Gerace Sr

25.13 27.85 24.34 22.18
13 1:39.76Palos Verdes

1) Vincent Wang Jr 2) Ruka Ito So
3) Isaac Chang So 4) Taj Whitehead Sr

25.06 29.20 23.70 21.80
14 1:39.96San Juan Hills

1) Arihan Maitra Jr 2) Hien Luu So
3) Diego Phelps Sr 4) Desmond Farris So

25.59 26.89 24.29 23.19
15 1:40.02Cerritos

1) Matthew Ho So 2) Andrew Vet So
3) Anthony Dornoff Fr 4) Andres Garay So

26.43 27.28 23.02 23.29
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 1:40.32Lutheran-Orange
1) Andrew He Fr 2) Joshua Deng So
3) Brian Marinescu Sr 4) Cooper Calderon Jr

26.03 27.50 24.96 21.83
17 1:40.64Villa Park

1) Jacob Dinh Fr 2) Robert Huelskamp Sr
3) Daniel Narimani Charan Sr 4) Jonathan Robinson Jr

28.16 26.64 23.17 22.67
18 1:40.67Saugus

1) Jack Menz Sr 2) Sebastian Garcia Sr
3) Logan Divine So 4) Hunter Habeger Sr

24.98 29.62 23.86 22.21
19 1:40.79San Marcos

1) Benjamin Caputo So 2) Pierce Rybnicek 00
3) Nolan Clark Fr 4) Will Robinson Sr

25.24 28.58 24.89 22.08
20 1:40.81Palm Desert

1) Logan De Graeve Sr 2) Declan Kelly Jr
3) Kai Macro Sr 4) Will Walz Jr

25.01 27.80 25.07 22.93
21 1:40.89Diamond Bar

1) Jacky He Sr 2) Scott Matsumoto So
3) Michael Kanemitsu Sr 4) Ethan Ro Sr

25.67 27.20 25.25 22.77
22 1:40.91Irvine

1) Zach Beliveau Jr 2) Declan Carter Sr
3) Aidan Sun Jr 4) Maddox Kreil Jr

26.52 27.69 24.13 22.57
23 1:41.86Redlands

1) Maksim Kutsner So 2) Ben Licto Fr
3) Dmitriy Letov Sr 4) Grif in Glassmire Sr

25.17 28.93 25.11 22.65
24 1:42.08Chino Hills

1) Junseok Lee Jr 2) Ryan Chen Jr
3) Jack Capasso Sr 4) Aidan Martin Sr

26.87 28.47 24.46 22.28
25 1:42.23Marina

1) Trevor Ta So 2) Lico Yuno Sr
3) Evan Dang Jr 4) Ryan Tran Sr

27.23 28.41 24.79 21.80
26 1:42.30Arcadia

1) Tristan Chou Jr 2) De`Andre Paiz Jr
3) Peter Lin So 4) Ronald Lim Jr

28.82 26.87 24.52 22.09
27 1:42.36Redondo Union

1) Andy Pham Sr 2) Pierce Ryan Jr
3) Boden Allen Sr 4) Jordan Kisiler Jr

26.07 28.52 25.33 22.44
28 1:42.61Poly/Pasadena

1) Brandon Shin So 2) Justin Lee Jr
3) Akhil Venuturupalli So 4) Bobby Hall Sr

25.78 28.85 25.71 22.27

29 1:42.78Newbury Park
1) Duncan McIntosh Jr 2) Rohit Ukkan Sr
3) Zack Bolte So 4) Wonjong Ko Sr

25.77 29.08 25.06 22.87
30 1:43.07Valencia-Placent

1) Yoojun Park Jr 2) Connell Murphy Fr
3) Jayden Hernandez Sr 4) Garret Reynolds Sr

26.28 29.39 24.31 23.09
31 1:43.27California

1) Bryan Finley Sr 2) Aiden Parra Sr
3) Oscar Cruz Sr 4) Jonathan De Dios Sr

27.98 29.76 23.33 22.20
32 1:43.36Sunny Hills

1) David Kim Jr 2) Liam Weinreich Jr
3) Cheney Mo So 4) Daniel Kim Sr

28.94 26.71 25.28 22.43
33 1:43.40Trabuco Hills

1) Nathan Winarto Fr 2) Alejandro Aceves Jr
3) Steven Pettit Sr 4) Luke Wallace Jr

27.14 28.55 24.89 22.82
34 1:45.90Murrieta Valley

1) Kevin Shin So 2) Eron Li Jr
3) Noah Keller So 4) Logan Fox So

27.48 28.33 26.46 23.63
--- DQAyala

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Daniel Benson Jr 2) Arthur Lin Jr
3) Zachary Chang Jr 4) Kevin Zheng So

24.20 26.19 24.64 21.31
--- DQWalnut

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: 15-meter (16.4 yard) violation (s
1) Roy Wang So 2) Max Wang Jr
3) Stephen Lui Sr 4) Kyle Tran Sr

26.90 27.01 24.11 22.21

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:45.89 ! Kenisha	Liu5/14/2016

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.74 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.65 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ventura Jr1 1:50.35#Sarah Beckman
25.53 28.20 28.22 28.40

Citrus Valley Sr2 1:52.59Hayley Smith
26.13 28.21 28.89 29.36

Arcadia Jr3 1:53.04Sophia Xu
25.92 28.35 29.02 29.75

Upland Sr4 1:53.20Spencer Damaske
26.19 28.26 29.47 29.28

Villa Park Fr5 1:53.26Chloe Teger
27.47 28.65 28.89 28.25

Ventura Jr6 1:54.99Charlie Woo-Bloxberg
27.41 29.23 29.01 29.34

South Pasadena Jr7 1:55.33Samantha Wong
26.87 29.10 29.61 29.75

Oaks Christian Jr8 1:55.37Abbey Kantz
26.89 29.13 29.62 29.73
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Canyon-Anaheim Jr9 1:56.00Sadie Burke
26.37 28.89 30.40 30.34

King Jr10 1:56.27Viviana Perez
27.44 29.64 30.03 29.16

Sunny Hills Sr11 1:56.28Samantha Burgess
26.52 28.85 30.20 30.71

Ayala Jr12 1:56.39Riley Ogilvie
26.95 29.32 29.82 30.30

Cerritos Fr13 1:57.35Isabella Castro
27.32 28.93 30.37 30.73

Temple City Jr14 1:57.61Brianna Lee
28.06 30.02 29.59 29.94

Notre Dame-SO Sr15 1:57.66Daisy Mitchell
27.36 30.08 30.49 29.73

Sunny Hills Jr16 1:57.95Mia Carley
27.46 30.06 30.80 29.63

Keppel Fr17 1:58.82Grace Gallardo
27.77 29.58 30.67 30.80

Vista Murrieta So18 1:59.21Isabella Alvarez
27.50 29.85 30.91 30.95

Ventura Jr19 1:59.65Emily Gonzalez
27.52 30.20 30.84 31.09

Canyon-Anaheim Sr20 2:00.28Samantha Papp
27.19 30.22 31.45 31.42

Keppel Fr21 2:00.40Angelina Pang
27.41 30.28 31.68 31.03

El Toro Jr22 2:00.44Mallory Taylor
27.03 30.35 31.47 31.59

Troy Fr23 2:00.54Ratana Miller
27.72 30.09 31.24 31.49

Palos Verdes Fr24 2:01.12Madeleine Loorya
27.08 30.44 31.88 31.72

Claremont Sr25 2:01.20AliMarie DePrez
27.61 30.32 31.70 31.57

Carpinteria Sr26 2:01.69Lilliana Nemetz
26.62 30.00 32.21 32.86

Temple City Jr27 2:01.97Alexa Lee
27.94 30.24 31.44 32.35

Redlands So28 2:03.37Elisha de Vera
28.26 31.50 31.77 31.84

California Sr29 2:03.59Kai Izquierdo
27.60 30.71 32.75 32.53

Edison Jr30 2:03.85Christina Bennett
28.75 31.54 31.98 31.58

West Torrance Sr31 2:04.17Giselle Gabauer
28.53 31.30 32.23 32.11

Murrieta Valley Jr32 2:04.41Tanner Chiuchiolo
28.63 31.60 32.30 31.88

St Lucys So33 2:04.62Arianna Terrazas
29.13 30.66 32.07 32.76

Hunt Beach Jr34 2:05.52Jayme Finnerty
28.17 31.22 32.73 33.40

Vista Murrieta Sr35 2:06.09Haley Martin
28.51 31.56 33.00 33.02

Bonita Jr36 2:06.51Mia Hernandez
29.26 32.63 32.12 32.50

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:35.69 ! Kyle	Coan2013

NFHS	Record: 1:32.68 * Kai	Winkler11/4/2023
AA	Auto: 1:38.67 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.06 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Costa Mesa So1 1:40.90Avrum Xagorarakis
23.48 25.26 25.95 26.21

Mission Viejo Sr2 1:41.44Ben Gallegos
23.31 25.30 26.25 26.58

Canyon-Anaheim Sr3 1:41.91Drew Herbel
23.79 25.97 25.91 26.24

Brea Sr4 1:41.98Brandon Kow
23.75 25.71 25.79 26.73

Villa Park So5 1:42.35Jay Hickman
23.61 25.73 26.55 26.46

Irvine Sr6 1:42.60Brenden Cook
23.49 25.79 26.58 26.74

Poly-Riverside So7 1:42.82Dashiell DeAnda
23.86 26.50 26.59 25.87

West Torrance So8 1:42.91Kotaro Bell
23.97 25.89 26.25 26.80

El Toro So9 1:43.17Inyoung Kim
24.29 26.24 26.71 25.93

Laguna Hills Sr10 1:43.45Arthur Barney
24.33 26.03 26.45 26.64

Oxford Sr11 1:43.65Matthew Lee
24.06 26.31 26.24 27.04

Trabuco Hills So12 1:44.18DJ Stupak
23.95 26.27 26.95 27.01

Costa Mesa Jr13 1:44.75Luke De La Jara
23.42 26.11 27.25 27.97

Villa Park Jr14 1:45.43Daniel Deschenes
24.77 26.60 27.17 26.89

Diamond Bar Jr15 1:45.62Tyler Huey
24.73 26.82 26.85 27.22

California Sr16 1:45.73Jonathan De Dios
23.79 26.81 27.34 27.79

Saugus Sr17 1:45.86Hunter Habeger
24.04 26.65 27.26 27.91

California Jr18 1:45.96Esiquiel (Zeke) Garzon
24.66 26.92 27.55 26.83

Esperanza Sr19 1:46.56Andrew Salladin
25.02 26.94 27.36 27.24

Oxford Jr20 1:46.67Sean Quintero-Guan
25.02 26.61 27.43 27.61

El Toro Jr21 1:46.80Riley Mortenson
23.93 26.69 27.99 28.19

Carpinteria Sr22 1:47.05Jackson Melton
24.28 26.67 27.89 28.21
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Cerritos Sr23 1:47.12Brandon Sutanto
24.93 26.78 27.97 27.44

Arcadia Jr24 1:47.39Ronald Lim
23.98 26.69 28.04 28.68

Walnut Fr25 1:47.52Benson Her
24.81 27.20 27.74 27.77

Newbury Park Jr26 1:47.78Duncan McIntosh
24.98 27.20 27.98 27.62

Chino Hills Sr27 1:47.84Ethan Lopez
24.78 26.70 27.51 28.85

Poly-Riverside Jr28 1:48.48Kyle Rodillas
24.94 27.64 28.45 27.45

Royal Sr29 1:48.55Daniel Wong-Moon
24.83 27.28 27.93 28.51

Palos Verdes Jr30 1:48.57Nic Buhl
25.16 27.62 28.01 27.78

California Sr31 1:48.92Oscar Cruz
24.76 27.10 28.71 28.35

Trabuco Hills So32 1:49.42William Liang
25.10 27.05 28.10 29.17

San Marcos So33 1:49.65William Stuart
24.94 27.48 29.09 28.14

Costa Mesa Jr34 1:49.89Diego Lamboglia
24.73 27.26 28.75 29.15

Villa Park Sr35 1:50.84Daniel Narimani Charan
25.43 27.67 29.30 28.44

La Serna Jr36 1:55.09Joshua Robles
25.51 28.35 30.35 30.88

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:53.90 ! Ella	Eastin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:53.38 * Teagan	O'Dell5/13/2023
AA	Auto: 2:01.46 $
AA	Cons: 2:04.01 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Villa Park So1 2:03.01#Lucy Flynn
26.96 32.24 34.75 29.06

Trabuco Hills Sr2 2:04.37Eliza Taylor
26.04 31.58 37.05 29.70

Santa Monica Jr3 2:04.84Daniela Petran
27.11 31.28 36.09 30.36

Cerritos Jr4 2:05.00Clemence Choy
27.91 32.46 34.85 29.78

Aliso Niguel Jr5 2:05.39Devon Silberman
27.29 32.93 35.60 29.57

May ield Senior Jr6 2:06.15Sophia Georgino
27.55 31.66 36.78 30.16

King Fr7 2:07.30Alyssa Bian
26.34 32.30 38.33 30.33

Newbury Park So8 2:08.45Megan Wang
26.61 31.03 39.61 31.20

Notre Dame-SO So9 2:08.82Kaitlyn Mero
28.40 33.64 36.34 30.44

Sonora Jr10 2:09.45Mayu Yager
28.20 34.28 37.29 29.68

Edison Jr11 2:09.58Gaby Kelly
27.89 31.74 39.54 30.41

South Pasadena Jr12 2:10.15Ana Mancera-Rodriguez
28.63 34.53 36.33 30.66

Aliso Niguel Jr13 2:11.10Maya Voss
28.45 33.58 37.47 31.60

North Torrance Sr14 2:11.25Chloe Gonzalez
28.08 33.38 38.82 30.97

San Marino Sr15 2:11.99Kiana Li
28.52 34.43 37.46 31.58

Whitney So16 2:12.42Raphaela Flores
28.76 33.52 38.90 31.24

California Sr17 2:13.41Hanna La Brada
27.61 34.11 39.86 31.83

Marina Fr18 2:13.75Cadence Lee
28.47 33.91 40.52 30.85

Glendora Jr19 2:14.76Keira Edralinda
29.81 34.55 38.68 31.72

Redlands So20 2:14.89Mackenzie Miner
28.44 36.41 38.78 31.26

Cerritos Jr21 2:14.98Daphne Khong
29.21 34.33 40.81 30.63

Peninsula Jr22 2:15.12Kelly Ishihara
27.61 33.70 41.41 32.40

Claremont So23 2:15.27Olivia Savage
28.80 34.11 39.72 32.64

Oaks Christian Jr24 2:15.81Kaila Ord
28.26 34.90 39.08 33.57

Villa Park Jr25 2:16.40Katie Dannenbring
29.33 35.00 39.56 32.51

Great Oak Jr26 2:17.35Amanda Cotton
30.64 35.99 38.90 31.82

San Marino Jr27 2:17.73Leah Dean
29.44 34.28 43.01 31.00

Great Oak Sr28 2:17.85Rowan Sinclair
29.32 35.25 41.90 31.38

West Torrance Sr29 2:18.40Avery White
29.63 35.36 41.10 32.31

Millikan Sr30 2:18.53Devon Fletcher
28.73 36.34 40.52 32.94

Roosevelt Sr31 2:19.91Rylie Kohl
29.84 37.07 40.43 32.57

St Lucys Sr32 2:20.18Jessica Seidner
30.97 36.42 39.39 33.40

La Serna Sr33 2:20.31Madalyn Torres
30.12 36.25 41.55 32.39

Keppel Fr34 2:22.36Alyssa Hong
29.48 38.22 39.98 34.68

Murrieta Valley Jr35 2:25.50Malin Howe
29.80 37.05 42.69 35.96

Capo Valley So--- DQMiyabi Klatt
False start - Misc

28.32 34.29 41.21 30.90
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:46.47 ! Tona	Zinn5/25/2021

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.50 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.52 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos Fr1 1:49.36$Anthony Dornoff
24.26 27.56 31.34 26.20

Murrieta Mesa Sr2 1:53.37Ty Schneider
24.32 30.10 31.95 27.00

Cerritos So3 1:53.55Andrew Vet
25.03 28.81 32.96 26.75

Oaks Christian Jr4 1:54.06Joshua McBride
24.96 28.95 32.99 27.16

South Torrance So5 1:54.93Adriel Sun
24.59 30.05 32.47 27.82

Ayala Jr6 1:55.33Arthur Lin
24.81 32.08 31.03 27.41

Oxford Jr7 1:55.78Hunter Hua
25.08 28.88 34.13 27.69

La Serna Jr8 1:56.48Leon Mikulski
25.58 28.86 34.62 27.42

Walnut Jr9 1:56.92Max Wang
25.10 30.39 32.90 28.53

Rowland Jr10 1:57.11Anthony Zhang
24.82 31.30 33.78 27.21

El Dorado Jr11 1:57.30Conner Le
24.88 29.18 35.59 27.65

Santiago-Corona Sr12 1:58.14Caleb Gilliatt
25.55 31.07 34.27 27.25

Canyon-Anaheim Jr13 1:58.96Jacob Winsberg
25.35 29.97 35.69 27.95

Alta Loma So14 1:58.99Noah Quintero Marmol M
25.10 30.46 34.96 28.47

Esperanza So15 1:59.15Collin Kim
25.30 30.79 34.35 28.71

San Juan Hills So16 1:59.46Hien Luu
25.78 31.50 33.69 28.49

Esperanza Jr17 1:59.98Connor Ho
26.27 31.83 33.63 28.25

Temple City Jr18 2:00.11Kyle Lee
25.58 32.97 33.25 28.31

Dana Hills 0019 2:00.21Derrick Mai
25.64 29.98 35.64 28.95

Esperanza Sr20 2:00.22Eoin Tannehill
26.39 30.60 34.91 28.32

Redondo Union Sr21 2:00.26Sebastiano Bystedt
26.63 32.12 33.25 28.26

Arcadia So22 2:00.31Brendan Suryapranata
25.53 31.95 33.48 29.35

Trabuco Hills Jr23 2:01.78Alejandro Aceves
26.09 30.96 36.12 28.61

Murrieta Mesa 0024 2:02.24Jonathan Streeter
26.59 31.02 36.25 28.38

Laguna Hills So25 2:02.60Evan Quan
26.46 30.63 36.50 29.01

Redondo Union Sr26 2:02.63Andy Pham
26.30 30.36 36.22 29.75

Royal Fr27 2:03.11Matthieu Fresco
26.00 31.80 36.66 28.65

Sunny Hills So28 2:03.43Cheney Mo
26.03 32.49 35.34 29.57

Rancho Cucamonga Sr29 2:04.43Trevor Lee
26.97 33.31 34.05 30.10

Downey Jr30 2:04.44Zinadin Rosales
26.33 32.23 35.91 29.97

Etiwanda So31 2:04.87Brandon Hansen
26.61 31.39 37.81 29.06

Murrieta Mesa 0032 2:05.19Sebastian Pena
26.34 33.56 36.08 29.21

Murrieta Valley Jr33 2:05.45Eron Li
26.77 33.59 34.35 30.74

Claremont Fr34 2:05.99Jonathan Lee
26.03 32.14 35.88 31.94

Villa Park Sr35 2:06.14Robert Huelskamp
26.68 33.64 35.88 29.94

Oaks Christian Jr--- DQKai Johnson
False start - Misc

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 22.66 ! Elise	Garcia5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.50 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Villa Park Sr1 22.96$Allison Mann
Keppel Sr2 23.73Jasmine Phuong
Santa Barbara Sr3 24.00Nalani Yim
Poly/Pasadena Jr4 24.02Julia Pisano
Glendora So5 24.13Finnley Gore
Brea Jr6 24.40Christina Pai
Glendora Jr7 24.43Zoe Cedano
St Lucys So8 24.59Mia Gamble
Troy So9 24.78Mandy Greco
Marina Jr10 24.86Jadyn Chaf ins
Flintridge SH Jr11 24.90Reese Artura
Upland Fr12 25.03Sawyer Hickler
Poly/Pasadena So13 25.09Alix Fournier-Facori
Temple City So14 25.23Ghrista Wangsiri
Diamond Bar Sr15 25.24Miki Matsumoto
Notre Dame-SO Fr*16 25.25Emily Collins
Santa Monica Jr*16 25.25Serena Wu
North Torrance Fr18 25.39Key Gonzalez
Canyon-Anaheim Sr19 25.42Delanney Ewing
Centennial-Cor Sr20 25.48Valerie Fragoza
South Pasadena Fr21 25.49Chloe Kim
Arcadia So22 25.50Minna Tan
Cerritos Fr*23 25.58Alice Tam
Hunt Beach Sr*23 25.58Charlotte Nguyen
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Palos Verdes Jr25 25.69Jane Girard
Sunny Hills Sr26 25.73Eden Buell
Great Oak Sr27 25.74Kayla Kehoe
Edison Jr28 25.81Danielle Pinkney
Murrieta Valley Sr29 25.98Gabriella Cinnamo
North Torrance Sr30 25.99Miranda McKellar
La Serna Sr31 26.00Holly Farnoush
Troy Sr32 26.06Celeste Flores
Etiwanda So33 26.07Andrea Orellana
Redlands So34 26.08Valerie Na
Aliso Niguel Fr35 26.15Celeste TerAvest
Oaks Christian So--- X24.74Mia Fabros

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 20.17 ! Kyle	Coan2014

NFHS	Record: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021
AA	Auto: 20.43 $
AA	Cons: 20.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ayala Jr1 20.95Daniel Benson
Temple City Jr2 21.16Jayden Kadiman
Laguna Hills Sr3 21.47Lucas McKee
Sunny Hills Jr4 21.60Liam Weinreich
Murrieta Valley So5 21.66Kaleb Richmond
Irvine Sr6 21.70Brenden Cook
Poly/Pasadena Jr7 21.74Oliver Mann
San Marcos Sr8 21.83Will Robinson
Poly/Pasadena Sr9 21.84Michael Munder
Rowland Fr10 21.85Kyle Tsuei
Chino Hills Sr*11 21.92Jonathan Iskandar
West Torrance 00*11 21.92Ryan Ventura
Poly-Riverside Sr13 22.00Miguel Buan
El Dorado Sr14 22.02Dylan Ryssel
Ayala So15 22.07Kevin Zheng
Diamond Bar Sr16 22.08Jacky He
Alta Loma Sr17 22.09Luke Marsden
Palos Verdes Jr18 22.11Vincent Wang
Ayala Sr19 22.15Ben Trull
Valencia-Placent Jr20 22.16Yoojun Park
Marina Sr21 22.17Ryan Tran
Saugus Sr22 22.24Jack Menz
Viewpoint Sr23 22.28Carter Ross
Costa Mesa Sr24 22.31Wes Brazda
Villa Park Jr25 22.35Nicholas O'Hare
Palos Verdes Sr26 22.37Taj Whitehead
Chino Hills Sr27 22.38Kai Anolin
Lutheran-Orange Jr28 22.49Cooper Calderon
Carpinteria So29 22.50Jacob Otsuki
Millikan Jr30 22.53Alexander McCance
Santa Monica Sr31 22.56Chase Douglass
California Sr32 22.64Jonathan De Dios
Canyon-Anaheim Sr33 22.68Jacob Gayer
Arcadia Jr34 22.76De`Andre Paiz

Sunny Hills Sr35 22.91Daniel Kim
Oaks Christian So--- X21.71Darion Wang

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.51 ! Eva	Merrell5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.38 $
AA	Cons: 55.48 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ventura Jr1 54.23$Sarah Beckman
25.57 28.66

Arcadia Jr2 55.27#Sophia Xu
26.05 29.22

King Fr3 55.49Alyssa Bian
26.06 29.43

West Torrance Sr4 55.64Mikaela Maemura
25.67 29.97

Keppel Sr5 55.89Jasmine Phuong
26.10 29.79

Temple City Jr6 57.80Samantha Wong
27.10 30.70

Keppel Sr7 57.90Jessica Chu
27.32 30.58

Millikan Jr8 58.28Kylie Montiel
27.12 31.16

St Lucys So9 58.39Mia Gamble
26.53 31.86

California Sr10 58.49Hanna La Brada
27.59 30.90

Villa Park Fr11 58.96Sophia Gray
27.81 31.15

Diamond Bar Sr12 58.97Maegan Chow
27.42 31.55

King Sr13 59.09Angelica Benitez
27.36 31.73

North Torrance Fr14 59.33Key Gonzalez
27.14 32.19

Sunny Hills So15 59.42Eveline Grannis
27.72 31.70

Oaks Christian Jr16 1:00.05Kaila Ord
28.16 31.89

Marina Sr17 1:00.15Alex Marumoto
27.67 32.48

Palos Verdes Jr18 1:00.26Crystal Yang
28.74 31.52

Capo Valley So19 1:00.50Miyabi Klatt
28.14 32.36

Palos Verdes So20 1:00.61Madeleine Um
28.18 32.43

San Marino Sr21 1:00.63Maya Borkar
28.00 32.63

Cerritos Fr22 1:00.94Alice Tam
28.46 32.48

Villa Park So23 1:01.06Carley Teger
28.81 32.25
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Roosevelt Fr24 1:01.14Riley Souza
28.29 32.85

Viewpoint Sr25 1:01.24Eileen Portillo
28.51 32.73

Notre Dame-SO Sr26 1:01.39Emily Waters
28.21 33.18

Upland Jr27 1:01.40Jaylinn Miller
28.07 33.33

May ield Senior Jr28 1:01.44Kate Georgino
28.47 32.97

Keppel Sr29 1:01.51Nadia Lui
28.63 32.88

Millikan Sr30 1:01.72Simone Mack
28.45 33.27

Canyon-Anaheim Sr31 1:01.77Samantha Papp
28.40 33.37

Cerritos Sr32 1:01.80Alexandria Dornoff
28.94 32.86

Great Oak Sr33 1:01.83Rowan Sinclair
28.66 33.17

Ayala Fr*34 1:01.99Nicole Cheng
28.70 33.29

Ventura Jr*34 1:01.99Emily Gonzalez
28.39 33.60

Ayala Fr36 1:02.40Coco Hong
28.81 33.59

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.55 ! Chase	Bloch2010

NFHS	Record: 44.97 * Scotty	Buff2/25/2023
AA	Auto: 48.57 $
AA	Cons: 49.69 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Laguna Hills Sr1 49.63#Lucas McKee
23.10 26.53

Oxford Sr2 49.79Matthew Lee
23.68 26.11

Royal Jr3 50.00Aneesh Veeravatnam
23.59 26.41

Temple City Jr4 50.26Jayden Kadiman
23.17 27.09

Oxford JR5 50.29Nathan Lee
23.81 26.48

Laguna Hills Sr6 50.53Arthur Barney
23.46 27.07

Costa Mesa So7 50.87Avrum Xagorarakis
23.56 27.31

Costa Mesa Sr8 50.89Kaua Mota
23.69 27.20

Saugus So9 51.12Logan Divine
24.19 26.93

Arcadia Jr10 51.37Ronald Lim
24.02 27.35

Redlands So11 52.00Maksim Kutsner
23.92 28.08

Villa Park Sr12 52.02Daniel Narimani Charan
24.51 27.51

Palos Verdes So13 52.30Isaac Chang
24.53 27.77

Irvine Jr14 52.33Sean Dory
24.53 27.80

Brea Sr15 52.69Carter Lavold
24.81 27.88

Chino Hills Sr16 53.12Jonathan Iskandar
24.65 28.47

Chino Hills Sr17 53.19Ethan Lopez
24.93 28.26

Walnut Sr18 53.34Stephen Lui
24.85 28.49

Esperanza So19 53.42Collin Kim
25.02 28.40

Oaks Christian Jr20 53.56Kai Johnson
24.85 28.71

Saugus Sr21 53.63Hunter Habeger
24.96 28.67

Temple City Sr22 53.68Gavin Wong
24.87 28.81

Rowland Jr23 53.71Ethan Chen
24.78 28.93

Lutheran-Orange Fr24 53.73Andrew He
24.88 28.85

Valencia-Placent Sr25 53.79Jayden Hernandez
24.85 28.94

Redondo Union So26 53.91Evan Brutscher
24.77 29.14

Arcadia So27 53.93Peter Lin
25.10 28.83

Alta Loma Jr28 54.00Maddox Kobune
25.05 28.95

Oaks Christian So29 54.01Oliver Hitch
25.16 28.85

Poly/Pasadena Jr30 54.18Oliver Mann
25.31 28.87

San Marcos Fr31 54.26Nolan Clark
25.69 28.57

Diamond Bar Sr32 54.53Michael Kanemitsu
25.84 28.69

Dos Pueblos Fr33 54.62Grant Nelson
25.74 28.88

El Dorado So34 54.74Peyton Kueng
25.48 29.26

San Juan Hills Jr35 56.53Arihan Maitra
26.03 30.50

Capo Valley Jr--- DQJosh Calen
Kick - Alternating motion (feet opposing)

25.48 29.42
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 48.85 ! Ava	DeAnda5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.15 $
AA	Cons: 51.10 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Villa Park Sr1 50.08$Allison Mann
24.20 25.88

Trabuco Hills Sr2 51.50Eliza Taylor
24.84 26.66

Glendora Jr3 52.55Zoe Cedano
25.01 27.54

Glendora So4 52.70Finnley Gore
25.03 27.67

Santa Barbara Sr5 52.80Nalani Yim
25.62 27.18

Poly/Pasadena Jr6 52.85Julia Pisano
25.44 27.41

Sunny Hills Sr7 52.91Samantha Burgess
25.62 27.29

Oaks Christian Jr8 53.71Abbey Kantz
26.10 27.61

Brea Jr9 53.94Christina Pai
25.46 28.48

Centennial-Cor Jr10 54.13Emma Roberts
25.69 28.44

Vista Murrieta So11 54.28Isabella Alvarez
26.06 28.22

Diamond Bar Sr12 54.81Miki Matsumoto
26.12 28.69

Murrieta Valley So13 54.98Kaitlyn Lee
26.15 28.83

Upland Fr14 55.41Sawyer Hickler
26.58 28.83

Vista Murrieta Sr15 55.43Haley Martin
26.75 28.68

Claremont Sr16 55.50AliMarie DePrez
26.80 28.70

Redlands So17 55.59Elisha de Vera
26.50 29.09

Keppel Fr18 55.62Grace Gallardo
26.54 29.08

Temple City So19 55.66Ghrista Wangsiri
26.36 29.30

Santa Monica Jr20 55.73Serena Wu
26.89 28.84

Villa Park Sr21 56.05Makena De La O
26.87 29.18

Arcadia So22 56.08Minna Tan
26.66 29.42

Canyon-Anaheim So23 56.11Nicole Boice
27.09 29.02

North Torrance Sr*24 56.20Miranda McKellar
27.28 28.92

Edison Fr*24 56.20Celeste Schoonbeck
26.88 29.32

Canyon-Anaheim Sr26 56.29Delanney Ewing
27.07 29.22

South Pasadena Fr27 56.30Chloe Kim
27.18 29.12

Sunny Hills Sr28 56.61Eden Buell
27.33 29.28

Troy Sr29 56.79Celeste Flores
27.44 29.35

West Torrance Jr30 56.84Christine Lunde
27.01 29.83

West Torrance Sr31 56.85Avery White
27.30 29.55

Keppel Fr32 56.89Kailee Quan
27.21 29.68

Aliso Niguel Fr33 57.34Celeste TerAvest
27.14 30.20

Centennial-Cor Sr34 57.90Kai Boone
27.11 30.79

La Serna Sr35 58.04Holly Farnoush
28.09 29.95

Etiwanda So36 58.14Andrea Orellana
27.70 30.44

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony	Ervin1999

NFHS	Record: 42.14 * Kai	Winkler11/4/2023
AA	Auto: 44.83 $
AA	Cons: 45.64 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ayala Jr1 46.44Daniel Benson
22.18 24.26

Canyon-Anaheim Sr2 46.96Drew Herbel
22.59 24.37

Murrieta Valley So3 47.27Kaleb Richmond
22.72 24.55

El Dorado Sr4 47.49Dylan Ryssel
22.77 24.72

Camarillo Sr5 47.77Paul Patterson
22.67 25.10

Costa Mesa Jr6 47.86Luke De La Jara
23.03 24.83

Irvine Jr7 48.39Samuel Bowman
23.41 24.98

Diamond Bar Jr8 48.52Tyler Huey
23.31 25.21

Brea So9 48.69Kyle Franks
23.42 25.27

Canyon-Anaheim Sr10 48.74Jacob Gayer
23.78 24.96

Poly/Pasadena Sr11 48.77Michael Munder
23.47 25.30

Etiwanda Sr12 48.78Moises Rodriguez
23.38 25.40
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Chino Hills Sr13 48.84Kai Anolin
23.51 25.33

Palos Verdes Sr14 48.92Taj Whitehead
23.49 25.43

Ayala So15 48.98Kevin Zheng
23.14 25.84

Villa Park Jr16 49.15Nicholas O'Hare
23.52 25.63

Carpinteria So17 49.16Jacob Otsuki
23.68 25.48

Capo Valley Sr18 49.19Bradley Thurrell
23.37 25.82

Etiwanda Sr19 49.20Cameron Milius
23.53 25.67

Upland So20 49.21Isaac Gilmer
23.61 25.60

Etiwanda So21 49.41David Atamian
23.79 25.62

Dos Pueblos Sr22 49.43Andrew Kline-Fernandez
23.77 25.66

Marina Sr23 49.57Ryan Tran
23.36 26.21

Rowland Sr24 49.62Kyle Cao
23.85 25.77

Ventura Fr25 49.74Chase Loomis
23.80 25.94

Millikan Jr26 49.83Lucas Smith
23.66 26.17

Santa Monica Sr27 49.87Chase Douglass
23.58 26.29

Oxford Jr28 49.95Sean Quintero-Guan
24.32 25.63

Upland Jr29 49.99Mario Rodriguez
23.78 26.21

Chino Hills Sr30 50.10Aidan Martin
24.28 25.82

Sunny Hills Sr31 50.25Daniel Kim
24.04 26.21

Arcadia So32 50.39Matthew Ho
23.79 26.60

Diamond Bar Sr33 50.63Alexander Canales
23.70 26.93

Rancho Cucamonga Sr34 52.50Sean Glaser
24.38 28.12

Oaks Christian So--- X48.78Darion Wang
23.88 24.90

Millikan Jr--- DQAlexander McCance
False start

23.92 26.49

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet	Evans1988

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:53.06 $
AA	Cons: 4:58.20 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Villa Park Fr1 4:53.81#Chloe Teger
28.01 29.47 29.55 29.74
29.68 29.64 29.86 29.33
29.58 28.95

Villa Park So2 4:56.54#Lucy Flynn
27.39 29.78 30.05 30.19
30.17 30.01 30.12 30.10
29.68 29.05

Citrus Valley Sr3 4:57.59#Hayley Smith
27.01 29.44 29.83 30.15
30.17 30.01 30.24 30.36
30.45 29.93

Aliso Niguel Jr4 5:00.01Devon Silberman
27.39 29.71 29.99 30.38
30.60 30.51 30.60 30.51
30.35 29.97

South Pasadena Jr5 5:00.16Samantha Wong
27.45 29.43 29.91 30.30
30.40 30.32 30.79 30.97
30.41 30.18

Sonora Jr6 5:03.71Mayu Yager
27.75 30.03 30.45 30.89
30.90 30.89 30.90 31.07
30.91 29.92

Sunny Hills Jr7 5:04.25Mia Carley
28.10 30.38 30.81 30.93
31.11 31.02 30.89 30.90
30.76 29.35

Notre Dame-SO Sr8 5:05.96Daisy Mitchell
28.22 30.66 31.09 31.28
30.98 31.01 31.20 31.40
30.58 29.54

Ventura Jr9 5:06.16Charlie Woo-Bloxberg
27.75 30.32 30.81 30.72
30.41 30.76 31.11 31.44
31.57 31.27

Sunny Hills So10 5:09.99Eveline Grannis
27.95 30.36 30.95 31.30
31.47 31.55 32.04 31.88
31.74 30.75

King Jr11 5:10.09Viviana Perez
27.69 30.23 30.76 31.37
31.68 31.88 31.83 32.08
31.77 30.80

Villa Park Fr12 5:10.36Sophia Gray
29.02 31.09 31.19 31.52
31.34 31.10 31.61 31.85
31.56 30.08
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Ayala Jr13 5:11.79Riley Ogilvie
27.93 30.20 30.42 30.81
31.03 31.76 31.98 32.79
32.85 32.02

Villa Park So14 5:14.40Carley Teger
29.12 31.40 31.51 31.59
31.83 32.07 32.35 31.36
31.76 31.41

Cerritos Fr15 5:15.55Isabella Castro
28.88 31.07 31.53 31.92
31.60 31.65 32.21 32.66
32.66 31.37

Canyon-Anaheim Jr16 5:16.19Sadie Burke
27.58 29.91 30.75 31.96
32.46 32.93 32.84 33.11
32.97 31.68

Vista Murrieta Sr17 5:18.99Emma Steffens
29.22 31.59 32.06 32.11
32.23 32.72 32.85 32.33
32.93 30.95

California Sr18 5:19.25Kai Izquierdo
28.41 31.00 32.18 32.55
33.04 33.02 33.08 32.62
32.55 30.80

La Serna Sr19 5:21.09Madalyn Torres
29.02 31.89 32.41 32.57
32.68 32.90 32.66 32.65
32.62 31.69

Marina Jr20 5:21.79Jadyn Chaf ins
29.43 31.28 32.09 32.44
32.79 33.00 32.91 33.30
33.11 31.44

Palos Verdes Fr21 5:24.92Madeleine Loorya
28.34 31.02 32.16 32.49
33.21 33.92 33.74 33.83
34.27 31.94

El Toro Jr22 5:24.96Mallory Taylor
29.36 31.97 33.41 32.64
32.86 33.09 33.41 33.62
32.85 31.75

Troy Fr23 5:25.74Ratana Miller
29.12 32.02 32.60 32.95
32.83 33.06 33.69 33.43
33.32 32.72

Ventura Jr24 5:28.34Juliet Lazowski
29.43 31.74 32.51 32.95
33.78 33.12 33.54 34.00
34.31 32.96

Cerritos Sr25 5:28.66Alexandria Dornoff
29.87 32.48 33.09 33.38
33.54 33.26 33.49 33.88
33.16 32.51

Whitney So26 5:29.25Audrey Vega
29.62 31.86 32.41 32.91
33.51 33.95 33.68 33.96
33.98 33.37

Newbury Park Jr27 5:30.06Caroline Nyborg
29.07 33.23 33.89 34.05
33.61 33.70 33.34 33.72
33.21 32.24

Carpinteria Sr28 5:30.34Lilliana Nemetz
28.75 32.07 33.35 33.72
34.07 34.01 34.42 34.50
33.22 32.23

Viewpoint Sr29 5:32.72Eileen Portillo
28.76 32.38 32.80 33.36
34.05 34.42 34.71 34.78
34.09 33.37

St Lucys So30 5:33.11Arianna Terrazas
31.00 33.56 33.84 33.40
33.64 33.55 33.79 33.71
33.43 33.19

La Serna Sr31 5:33.62Alyssa McClure
29.62 32.74 33.39 33.36
33.96 33.74 33.96 34.73
34.55 33.57

Keppel Fr32 5:34.32Angelina Pang
28.93 32.49 33.47 34.12
34.03 33.72 34.25 34.63
35.03 33.65

Whitney Fr33 5:34.42Katherine Low
29.26 32.11 32.78 33.51
34.00 34.43 34.58 34.96
34.88 33.91

Bonita Jr34 5:34.60Mia Hernandez
29.53 33.07 33.30 33.79
34.51 34.05 34.89 34.10
34.59 32.77

Edison Jr35 5:38.57Christina Bennett
30.82 33.88 34.31 34.02
33.97 33.94 34.36 34.59
34.78 33.90

Arcadia 0036 5:40.40Meena Phan
28.97 32.38 33.46 33.65
34.65 35.23 35.24 35.43
35.81 35.58

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:15.91 ! Matthew	Chai5/6/2022

NFHS	Record: 4:12.70 * Rex	Maurer5/5/2023
AA	Auto: 4:29.39 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.16 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos Fr1 4:29.12$Anthony Dornoff
24.18 26.22 26.87 26.96
27.34 27.62 27.83 27.82
27.52 26.76
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Villa Park So2 4:30.94#Jay Hickman
24.60 26.78 27.48 27.67
27.66 27.74 27.62 27.14
27.18 27.07

La Serna Jr3 4:33.41Leon Mikulski
23.99 26.77 27.40 27.70
28.14 27.96 28.50 28.08
27.99 26.88

Brea Sr4 4:36.40Brandon Kow
24.95 26.96 27.41 27.80
27.82 28.10 28.41 28.74
28.19 28.02

Poly-Riverside So5 4:37.75Dashiell DeAnda
25.28 27.54 28.22 28.28
28.44 28.77 27.82 28.33
28.04 27.03

Cerritos So6 4:38.37Andrew Vet
25.42 27.40 28.03 28.36
28.37 28.06 28.34 28.72
28.33 27.34

Rowland Jr7 4:38.92Anthony Zhang
24.51 26.49 27.51 27.96
28.40 28.54 28.94 29.23
29.39 27.95

Mission Viejo Sr8 4:39.81Ben Gallegos
24.86 26.95 27.98 28.01
28.43 28.70 28.78 28.99
28.80 28.31

Trabuco Hills So9 4:40.02DJ Stupak
25.04 27.66 28.20 28.43
28.37 28.52 28.64 28.73
28.48 27.95

El Toro So10 4:40.51Inyoung Kim
25.38 27.44 28.22 28.82
28.71 28.97 28.62 28.63
28.50 27.22

California Jr*11 4:42.29Esiquiel (Zeke) Garzon
24.98 27.30 28.08 28.47
28.79 28.81 29.08 29.35
29.28 28.15

Santiago-Corona Sr*11 4:42.29Caleb Gilliatt
25.59 27.77 28.28 28.58
28.86 29.00 28.91 29.19
28.55 27.56

Palm Desert Jr13 4:43.09Declan Kelly
25.19 27.59 28.48 28.68
29.00 29.13 29.15 29.15
29.04 27.68

Brea Sr14 4:43.83Carter Lavold
25.38 27.58 28.33 28.57
28.69 29.03 29.22 29.63
29.25 28.15

Oxford JR15 4:44.48Nathan Lee
25.19 28.04 28.15 28.76
28.91 28.88 29.04 28.93
29.56 29.02

California Sr16 4:44.50Oscar Cruz
25.70 27.87 28.68 28.73
29.12 29.46 29.95 29.79
28.43 26.77

Esperanza Sr17 4:44.78Eoin Tannehill
26.05 28.11 28.91 28.76
29.09 29.08 29.24 29.16
28.85 27.53

Walnut Fr18 4:46.51Benson Her
25.92 28.03 28.62 28.65
28.99 29.10 29.27 29.76
29.50 28.67

Esperanza Sr19 J4:46.51Andrew Salladin
25.85 27.96 28.47 28.91
28.80 29.35 29.31 29.53
29.54 28.79

Laguna Hills So20 J4:46.51Brandon Sumino
25.82 28.19 28.87 29.21
29.40 29.33 29.09 29.13
29.15 28.32

Saugus So21 4:48.48Logan Divine
26.13 28.87 28.91 29.17
28.94 29.64 29.48 28.99
29.99 28.36

Villa Park Jr22 4:51.47Daniel Deschenes
26.37 28.64 28.84 29.37
29.70 29.84 29.85 30.09
29.89 28.88

Temple City So23 4:51.48Kenny Jiang
26.22 28.87 29.72 29.94
29.75 29.71 29.68 29.73
29.48 28.38

Diamond Bar Sr24 4:53.70Michael Kanemitsu
26.49 28.69 29.38 29.69
30.30 30.25 29.86 30.08
29.81 29.15

El Toro Jr25 4:54.13Riley Mortenson
25.84 28.51 28.82 28.84
29.83 29.98 30.37 30.86
31.04 30.04

Palos Verdes Jr26 4:55.19Nic Buhl
26.39 28.63 29.49 30.57
30.02 30.14 30.56 30.00
29.91 29.48

Trabuco Hills So27 4:55.91Josh Davis
26.27 28.42 29.39 30.04
30.25 30.00 30.24 30.66
30.52 30.12

Irvine Jr28 4:55.99Zach Beliveau
26.12 28.73 29.90 30.04
30.13 30.51 30.93 30.93
30.28 28.42
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Valencia-Placent Sr29 4:56.58Logan Metcalf
25.09 27.64 29.26 29.88
30.48 31.08 31.17 31.09
31.16 29.73

Diamond Bar Fr30 4:57.41Francis Zhao
26.87 29.03 29.73 29.85
30.01 30.23 30.44 30.60
30.91 29.74

Walnut Fr31 4:58.14Antonio Liang
25.77 28.80 29.59 30.27
30.10 30.69 30.72 30.94
30.89 30.37

Chino Hills Sr32 4:58.27Jack Capasso
25.77 28.94 30.02 30.24
30.13 30.80 30.86 31.04
30.91 29.56

Sunny Hills Jr33 4:59.51James Sy
26.77 29.51 29.65 30.32
29.99 30.60 30.84 30.89
30.80 30.14

Upland So34 5:01.07Logan Abadie
27.07 29.62 30.49 30.95
30.96 31.22 31.11 30.95
30.25 28.45

Camarillo Fr35 5:08.12Andy Beahan
26.62 29.61 30.20 30.86
31.86 31.93 32.07 31.93
31.77 31.27

Arcadia Fr36 5:08.48Theodore Pham
27.18 29.52 30.46 30.94
31.33 31.60 31.67 31.97
32.15 31.66

Event	16S		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 4:15.91 ! Matthew	Chai5/6/2022

NFHS	Record: 4:16.39 * Jeff	Kostoff1983
AA	Auto: 4:29.64 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 4:34.58 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Walnut Fr1 4:45.57Benson Her
25.88 28.02 28.71 28.94
29.36 29.00 29.14 29.20
29.05 28.27

Esperanza Sr2 4:48.22Andrew Salladin
25.51 27.74 28.72 29.28
29.93 29.29 29.11 29.41
29.81 29.42

Laguna Hills So3 4:53.28Brandon Sumino
26.27 28.28 29.26 29.74
29.85 29.95 29.81 29.61
30.33 30.18

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:34.60 ! Crean	Lutheran5/13/2017

E	Merrell,	M	Brenner,	J	Werner,	E	Garcia
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 * Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.36 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:38.09Keppel
1) Grace Gallardo Fr 2) Angelina Pang Fr
3) Jessica Chu Sr 4) Jasmine Phuong Sr

25.33 24.81 24.25 23.70
2 1:39.12Villa Park

1) Lucy Flynn So 2) Makena De La O Sr
3) Chloe Teger Fr 4) Allison Mann Sr

24.91 25.73 25.90 22.58
3 1:39.27Ventura

1) Emily Gonzalez Jr 2) Juliet Lazowski Jr
3) Sarah Beckman Jr 4) Charlie Woo-Bloxberg Jr

25.84 25.36 24.92 23.15
4 1:40.37Arcadia

1) Sophia Xu Jr 2) Jodie Tran Jr
3) Elizabeth Ji Jr 4) Minna Tan So

23.77 26.22 25.07 25.31
5 1:41.21Canyon-Anaheim

1) Nicole Boice So 2) Samantha Papp Sr
3) Sadie Burke Jr 4) Delanney Ewing Sr

25.88 25.20 24.84 25.29
6 1:41.28Troy

1) Mandy Greco So 2) Porsche Boonruang Jr
3) Ratana Miller Fr 4) Celeste Flores Sr

24.91 26.49 24.87 25.01
7 1:41.59Aliso Niguel

1) Devon Silberman Jr 2) Alexa DiSano Jr
3) Maya Voss Jr 4) Celeste TerAvest Fr

24.83 25.52 25.66 25.58
8 1:41.82North Torrance

1) Miranda McKellar Sr 2) Miyu On Sr
3) Chloe Gonzalez Sr 4) Key Gonzalez Fr

26.30 25.14 25.20 25.18
9 1:42.18Santa Monica

1) Daniela Petran Jr 2) Alpert Maya Jr
3) Sole Cook So 4) Serena Wu Jr

24.12 27.06 26.30 24.70
10 1:42.54Poly/Pasadena

1) Alix Fournier-Facori So 2) Mikayla Chan So
3) Kamryn Chan Sr 4) Julia Pisano Jr

25.55 25.84 26.90 24.25
11 1:42.98Newbury Park

1) Maryam Attia Fr 2) Cooper Eskigian Sr
3) Caroline Nyborg Jr 4) Megan Wang So

26.39 26.58 25.98 24.03
12 1:43.01South Pasadena

1) Samantha Wong Jr 2) Chloe Kim Fr
3) Elaine Kim Jr 4) Ana Mancera-Rodriguez Jr

25.95 25.04 26.34 25.68
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

13 1:43.11Edison
1) Celeste Schoonbeck Fr 2) Brianna Fenger So
3) Katharine Wonser Sr 4) Danielle Pinkney Jr

26.25 26.23 25.58 25.05
14 1:43.21Centennial-Cor

1) Sarah Cohut So 2) Emma Roberts Jr
3) Valerie Fragoza Sr 4) Kai Boone Sr

26.42 25.49 25.40 25.90
15 1:43.30Cerritos

1) Daphne Khong Jr 2) Dani Romero So
3) Jasmine Koo Sr 4) Alice Tam Fr

26.19 26.28 25.52 25.31
16 1:43.34Trabuco Hills

1) Eliza Taylor Sr 2) Hannah Pham Sr
3) Jenna Vavrina So 4) Norah Lee Jr

23.83 27.35 26.48 25.68
17 1:43.45Upland

1) Sawyer Hickler Fr 2) Jaylinn Miller Jr
3) Kate Watson Sr 4) Spencer Damaske Sr

25.37 26.51 27.58 23.99
18 1:43.48Ayala

1) Riley Stabio So 2) Daniella Stabio So
3) Coco Hong Fr 4) Riley Ogilvie Jr

26.25 25.79 26.17 25.27
19 1:43.66Oaks Christian

1) Charlotte Donohue So 2) Maryam Maamoun So
3) Nicole O'Neill So 4) Mia Fabros So

27.28 25.51 26.40 24.47
20 1:43.77Vista Murrieta

1) Haley Martin Sr 2) Elizabeth Alvarez Fr
3) Emma Steffens Sr 4) Isabella Alvarez So

25.96 26.97 25.99 24.85
21 1:43.91Diamond Bar

1) Maegan Chow Sr 2) Sadie Fletcher Fr
3) Joey Liu Jr 4) Miki Matsumoto Sr

25.73 27.02 26.58 24.58
22 1:43.92Roosevelt

1) Ella Ibay Jr 2) Mia Scaccia So
3) Lily Whitten Jr 4) Eliz Hsu Sr

26.07 25.75 26.20 25.90
23 1:44.20West Torrance

1) Katie Ho Sr 2) Precious Benitez So
3) Giselle Gabauer Sr 4) Christine Lunde Jr

27.12 25.85 25.91 25.32
24 1:45.21Palos Verdes

1) Madeleine Loorya Fr 2) Lilianne Bohannon Jr
3) Chloe Choi Sr 4) Jane Girard Jr

26.17 26.77 26.40 25.87
25 1:45.27Hunt Beach

1) Jayme Finnerty Jr 2) Lana White Sr
3) Calla Wieczorek Fr 4) Charlotte Nguyen Sr

26.54 27.14 26.34 25.25

26 1:45.42Sunny Hills
1) Isabella Zia Fr 2) Caelyn Feetham Jr
3) Jessica Luna Jr 4) Eden Buell Sr

26.63 25.74 27.54 25.51
27 1:45.57Capo Valley

1) Tara Ahwazi Jr 2) Piper Morrell Fr
3) Ashley Ye Jr 4) Carol Bilhorn So

26.37 27.33 26.34 25.53
*28 1:45.61Etiwanda

1) Keira McPheron Jr 2) Elena Cornejo Fr
3) Hollyn Romero Sr 4) Andrea Orellana So

26.17 26.65 25.84 26.95
*28 1:45.61Glendora

1) Iliana Garcia Sr 2) Julia Aiello Sr
3) Claire Lam So 4) Lauren Murphy Sr

26.42 26.83 26.29 26.07
30 1:46.29King

1) Isadora Taylor Sr 2) Claire Van Der Linden Jr
3) Addisyn Sharpe So 4) Addison Thompson Jr

26.94 26.69 26.51 26.15
31 1:46.67May ield Senior

1) Zoe Chiu So 2) Olivia Laguna Jr
3) Rachael Yoon Sr 4) Ella Yoon Sr

26.51 26.75 27.24 26.17
32 1:47.26La Serna

1) Holly Farnoush Sr 2) Alyssa McClure Sr
3) Maddie Nordbak Jr 4) Kayla Espeseth So

26.51 26.98 27.45 26.32
33 1:48.07Viewpoint

1) Ella Katz Jr 2) London Price So
3) Sarah Nasrollahy Jr 4) Eileen Portillo Sr

26.28 28.16 27.24 26.39
34 1:49.07Notre Dame-SO

1) Molly Rayburn Sr 2) Charlotte Warren So
3) Olivia Waters Sr 4) Paulina Bello Jr

26.73 27.31 27.51 27.52
35 1:49.30St Lucys

1) Andrea Echeverria Fr 2) Juliana Kloenne Jr
3) Abigail Battaglione Jr 4) Reyn Jensen Jr

27.15 26.92 28.00 27.23
36 1:49.82Marina

1) Taylor Ta Jr 2) Janie Garrard Jr
3) Breann Frlekin So 4) Brooke Shumard Fr

26.08 27.81 27.50 28.43

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:24.32 ! Murrieta	Mesa5/6/2022

E	Elizondo,	M	Dillon,	T	Schneider,	J	Schneider
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.34 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.75 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:26.18Ayala
1) Kevin Zheng So 2) Ben Trull Sr
3) Arthur Lin Jr 4) Daniel Benson Jr

21.98 21.72 21.85 20.63
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

2 1:27.48Canyon-Anaheim
1) Drew Herbel Sr 2) Jacob Jackson Jr
3) Jacob Winsberg Jr 4) Jacob Gayer Sr

21.74 22.43 21.69 21.62
3 1:27.62Irvine

1) Brenden Cook Sr 2) Samuel Bowman Jr
3) Sean Dory Jr 4) Aidan Sun Jr

21.36 21.69 21.98 22.59
4 1:27.66Alta Loma

1) Luke Marsden Sr 2) Noah Quintero Marmol Mor
3) Maddox Kobune Jr 4) Artur Almora Da Silva Siaz S

22.09 22.03 21.73 21.81
5 1:27.85Laguna Hills

1) Arthur Barney Sr 2) Brandon Sumino So
3) Evan Quan So 4) Lucas McKee Sr

21.69 23.49 21.73 20.94
6 1:28.02Chino Hills

1) Jonathan Iskandar Sr 2) Aidan Martin Sr
3) Ethan Lopez Sr 4) Kai Anolin Sr

21.98 21.71 22.30 22.03
7 1:28.04Poly/Pasadena

1) Michael Munder Sr 2) Bobby Hall Sr
3) Brandon Shin So 4) Oliver Mann Jr

21.94 22.21 22.51 21.38
8 1:28.46Oaks Christian

1) Saul Biddle Jr 2) Wyatt Williamson So
3) Kai Johnson Jr 4) Darion Wang So

22.76 22.18 22.32 21.20
9 1:28.47Villa Park

1) Daniel Narimani Charan Sr 2) Nicholas O'Hare Jr
3) Daniel Deschenes Jr 4) Jay Hickman So

22.20 22.12 22.44 21.71
10 1:28.76Poly-Riverside

1) Dashiell DeAnda So 2) Christophe Wong Jr
3) Kyle Rodillas Jr 4) Miguel Buan Sr

22.32 22.43 22.30 21.71
11 1:28.82Rowland

1) Anthony Zhang Jr 2) Leo Zhang Jr
3) Kyle Cao Sr 4) Kyle Tsuei Fr

22.25 22.86 22.60 21.11
12 1:29.01Carpinteria

1) Jacob Otsuki So 2) Jacob Ehlers So
3) Asher Smith Sr 4) Jackson Melton Sr

22.73 22.42 22.11 21.75
13 1:29.19Costa Mesa

1) Luke De La Jara Jr 2) Wes Brazda Sr
3) AJ Pang Fr 4) Lucas Trask Sr

22.28 21.89 22.62 22.40
14 1:29.30Esperanza

1) Connor Ho Jr 2) Collin Kim So
3) Sutton Stoffer Fr 4) Jaydon Benney Jr

22.36 22.39 22.51 22.04
15 1:29.48Oxford

1) Nathan Lee JR 2) Karl Quintero-Guan Jr
3) Sean Quintero-Guan Jr 4) Matthew Lee Sr

21.59 23.08 23.13 21.68

16 1:29.59Murrieta Valley
1) Westen Diaz Jr 2) Noah Keller So
3) Adrian Cervantes So 4) Kaleb Richmond So

23.18 22.94 22.13 21.34
17 1:29.68Camarillo

1) Stefano Pozzi Jr 2) Jimmy Davis So
3) Kalani Martin Sr 4) Jackson Mulchay Sr

22.39 23.01 21.72 22.56
18 1:29.84Newbury Park

1) Zack Bolte So 2) Austin Thunell Jr
3) Wonjong Ko Sr 4) Duncan McIntosh Jr

22.58 23.07 22.70 21.49
19 1:29.90Mission Viejo

1) Ben Gallegos Sr 2) Luke Gallagher Sr
3) Troy Davidson So 4) Blake Skidmore Jr

21.87 22.79 22.59 22.65
20 1:29.98Etiwanda

1) Moises Rodriguez Sr 2) Brandon Hansen So
3) David Atamian So 4) Cameron Milius Sr

22.79 22.50 22.44 22.25
21 1:30.39San Marcos

1) Benjamin Caputo So 2) William Stuart So
3) Tanner Wiliiams Jr 4) Will Robinson Sr

22.39 22.83 23.31 21.86
22 1:30.65Millikan

1) Lucas Smith Jr 2) Zain Dahdul Jr
3) Alexander McCance Jr 4) Aiden Xavier Jr

22.90 22.61 22.41 22.73
23 1:30.69El Toro

1) Inyoung Kim So 2) Jack Timm Jr
3) David Plancarte Jr 4) Riley Mortenson Jr

22.30 23.18 23.26 21.95
24 1:30.71La Serna

1) Carter Morgan So 2) Brandon Walton So
3) Sam Quatro Sr 4) Luke Meldrum Jr

23.13 22.61 22.40 22.57
25 1:30.80Valencia-Placent

1) Logan Metcalf Sr 2) Garret Reynolds Sr
3) Jayden Hernandez Sr 4) Yoojun Park Jr

23.28 23.08 22.52 21.92
26 1:30.94Arcadia

1) Ethan Chu Jr 2) Brendan Suryapranata So
3) Matthew Ho So 4) Bryan Chang Sr

22.97 22.55 22.94 22.48
27 1:31.34Saugus

1) Jack Menz Sr 2) Sebastian Garcia Sr
3) Hunter Habeger Sr 4) Logan Divine So

21.80 24.89 22.77 21.88
28 1:31.38Claremont

1) Alan Peng So 2) William Roby-Unkovich Jr
3) Nicholas Sanchez Sr 4) Ryder Upshaw Jr

23.14 23.29 22.93 22.02
29 1:31.78Walnut

1) Stephen Lui Sr 2) Jaydan Trinh Jr
3) Evan Shi Sr 4) Kyle Tran Sr

23.33 22.93 23.32 22.20
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2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

30 1:32.66Lutheran-Orange
1) Brian Marinescu Sr 2) Joshua Deng So
3) Andrew He Fr 4) Cooper Calderon Jr

23.71 23.44 23.08 22.43
31 1:32.74Santa Monica

1) Jackson Nessel Jr 2) Benjamin Telanoff Sr
3) Zephyr Fehmers So 4) Chase Douglass Sr

23.71 22.75 23.28 23.00
32 1:33.36Viewpoint

1) Carter Ross Sr 2) Avi Shah So
3) Ry Didden Jr 4) Jake Roth So

22.78 23.61 24.12 22.85
33 1:35.79West Torrance

1) Jason Akker Jr 2) Cayden Garcia Sr
3) Andrew Yan Jr 4) Sunwoo Hwang Sr

24.14 24.56 24.43 22.66
34 1:36.85Brea

1) Kyle Franks So 2) Noah Wilkinson Jr
3) Matthew Cho Jr 4) James Goyer Sr

23.18 24.34 24.68 24.65
--- DQMurrieta Mesa

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Jonathan Streeter 00 2) Landon Spencer 00
3) Connor Wright 00 4) Andrew Yang 00

23.20 23.90 23.15 22.96
--- DQEl Dorado

1) Ryan Madison So 2) Gavin Abbott Jr
3) Trevor Davis Sr 4) Raymond Gerace Sr

23.71 22.06 22.65 22.43

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.87 ! Alexandra	Crisera5/11/2018

NFHS	Record: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.73 $
AA	Cons: 55.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Newbury Park So1 56.35Megan Wang
27.05 29.30

West Torrance Sr2 56.81Mikaela Maemura
27.17 29.64

Millikan Jr3 58.25Kylie Montiel
28.01 30.24

Murrieta Valley So4 58.99Kaitlyn Lee
28.41 30.58

Keppel Sr5 59.47Nadia Lui
28.57 30.90

Temple City Jr6 1:00.53Brianna Lee
29.23 31.30

Vista Murrieta Sr7 1:00.59Emma Steffens
29.34 31.25

May ield Senior Jr8 1:00.63Kate Georgino
29.21 31.42

Notre Dame-SO Fr9 1:00.97Emily Collins
29.71 31.26

Diamond Bar Sr10 1:01.94Maegan Chow
29.72 32.22

Ayala Fr11 1:02.56Coco Hong
29.80 32.76

Ayala So12 1:02.68Daniella Stabio
30.56 32.12

Villa Park Jr13 1:02.84Mia Stockwell
30.49 32.35

Edison Fr14 1:02.87Celeste Schoonbeck
31.18 31.69

Aliso Niguel Jr15 1:02.92Alexa DiSano
30.72 32.20

Palos Verdes So16 1:02.96Madeleine Um
30.71 32.25

San Marino Jr17 1:03.02Leah Dean
30.37 32.65

Cerritos Jr18 1:03.05Daphne Khong
30.29 32.76

Edison Sr19 1:03.11Katharine Wonser
30.38 32.73

North Torrance Sr20 1:03.45Miyu On
30.42 33.03

Flintridge SH Sr21 1:03.51Guinevere Andrews
30.29 33.22

Centennial-Cor So22 1:03.55Sarah Cohut
31.01 32.54

West Torrance Jr23 1:03.60Christine Lunde
31.66 31.94

King Jr24 1:03.67Claire Van Der Linden
30.90 32.77

Ayala Fr25 1:03.70Nicole Cheng
30.65 33.05

Arcadia Fr26 1:04.19Adrienne Lim
30.88 33.31

Marina Fr27 1:04.20Cadence Lee
31.05 33.15

Ayala So28 1:04.24Mayumi Pedroche
30.86 33.38

Edison So29 1:04.28Paige Turk
31.27 33.01

Notre Dame-SO Sr30 1:04.47Molly Rayburn
31.44 33.03

Ventura Jr31 1:04.79Macy Dall
31.37 33.42

Whitney So32 1:04.97Katelyn Fong
31.25 33.72

Brea Jr33 1:05.06Ava Ro
31.46 33.60

California So34 1:05.07Katherine Jimenez
31.25 33.82

Glendora Sr35 1:05.24Iliana Garcia
31.50 33.74

Villa Park Fr36 1:05.32McKenzie Ryu
30.87 34.45
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 47.31 ! Daniel	McArthur5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 45.08 * Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 49.07 $
AA	Cons: 50.18 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Rowland Fr1 50.44Kyle Tsuei
24.85 25.59

Royal Jr2 50.87Aneesh Veeravatnam
24.47 26.40

West Torrance So3 52.20Kotaro Bell
25.75 26.45

Palos Verdes Jr4 53.11Vincent Wang
26.00 27.11

Capo Valley Jr5 53.33Josh Calen
25.58 27.75

Diamond Bar Sr6 53.40Jacky He
26.03 27.37

Redlands So7 53.66Maksim Kutsner
25.53 28.13

San Marcos So8 53.76Benjamin Caputo
26.26 27.50

Saugus Sr9 53.98Jack Menz
25.95 28.03

Brea So10 54.05Kyle Franks
26.13 27.92

Poly-Riverside Sr11 54.16Miguel Buan
26.78 27.38

El Dorado Jr12 54.28Conner Le
26.11 28.17

Oxford Jr13 54.48Hunter Hua
26.51 27.97

West Torrance 0014 54.97Ryan Ventura
26.69 28.28

Trabuco Hills Jr15 55.11Alejandro Aceves
26.44 28.67

Rowland Fr16 55.13Michael Lee
26.97 28.16

Carpinteria Sr17 55.23Asher Smith
26.66 28.57

Valencia-Placent Jr18 55.25Yoojun Park
26.88 28.37

Etiwanda Sr19 55.38Moises Rodriguez
27.04 28.34

Newbury Park Jr20 55.41Duncan McIntosh
27.06 28.35

San Juan Hills Jr21 55.75Arihan Maitra
26.47 29.28

Oaks Christian So22 55.77Oliver Hitch
26.68 29.09

Camarillo So23 55.85Noah Takano
26.82 29.03

South Torrance Sr24 56.48John Hashimoto
27.19 29.29

Lutheran-Orange Fr25 56.50Andrew He
26.65 29.85

Temple City Jr26 56.52Jeremy Yu
27.03 29.49

Cerritos So27 56.74Matthew Ho
27.68 29.06

Irvine Jr28 56.91Zach Beliveau
27.83 29.08

Walnut So29 56.93Roy Wang
27.88 29.05

Redondo Union Sr30 56.94Andy Pham
27.78 29.16

Poly/Pasadena So31 57.01Brandon Shin
27.25 29.76

Trabuco Hills Fr32 57.44Nathan Winarto
27.81 29.63

Millikan Jr33 57.66Lucas Smith
27.92 29.74

Arcadia So34 57.71Peter Lin
27.96 29.75

Valencia-Placent Sr35 57.81Jayden Hernandez
27.67 30.14

Alta Loma Jr36 57.89Maddox Kobune
27.85 30.04

Rowland Jr37 58.82Ethan Chen
28.14 30.68

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen	Jaques2010

NFHS	Record: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.59 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.78 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Cerritos Jr1 1:03.19#Clemence Choy
30.20 32.99

Temple City Jr2 1:05.31Samantha Wong
30.85 34.46

Santa Monica Jr3 1:05.43Daniela Petran
30.63 34.80

King Sr4 1:05.80Angelica Benitez
31.08 34.72

South Pasadena Jr5 1:06.00Ana Mancera-Rodriguez
31.43 34.57

May ield Senior Jr6 1:06.37Sophia Georgino
31.23 35.14

Notre Dame-SO So7 1:06.62Kaitlyn Mero
31.46 35.16

Glendora Jr8 1:06.67Keira Edralinda
31.44 35.23

Great Oak Jr9 1:07.44Amanda Cotton
31.72 35.72

Aliso Niguel Jr10 1:07.69Maya Voss
31.53 36.16

San Marino Sr11 1:07.72Kiana Li
31.52 36.20
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Upland Sr12 1:07.80Spencer Damaske
31.50 36.30

Palos Verdes So13 1:07.96Hillary Nguyen
32.21 35.75

St Lucys Sr14 1:08.19Jessica Seidner
31.88 36.31

Keppel Sr15 1:08.28Jessica Chu
32.09 36.19

North Torrance Sr16 1:08.91Chloe Gonzalez
32.16 36.75

Claremont So17 1:09.12Olivia Savage
32.73 36.39

Temple City Jr18 1:09.38Alexa Lee
32.65 36.73

Notre Dame-SO Sr19 1:09.69Emily Waters
32.72 36.97

Upland Jr20 1:09.71Jaylinn Miller
32.84 36.87

Marina Sr*21 1:09.72Alex Marumoto
32.10 37.62

Whitney So*21 1:09.72Raphaela Flores
33.02 36.70

Edison Fr23 1:09.77Avery Williams
33.11 36.66

Murrieta Valley Jr24 1:09.97Malin Howe
31.89 38.08

Millikan Fr25 1:10.03Sienna Ramirez
32.92 37.11

Cerritos So26 1:10.15Dani Romero
32.64 37.51

Murrieta Valley Sr27 1:10.66Gabriella Cinnamo
33.54 37.12

Canyon-Anaheim So28 1:11.06Nicole Boice
33.57 37.49

Great Oak Sr29 1:11.35Kayla Kehoe
33.78 37.57

Poly/Pasadena So30 1:11.48Alix Fournier-Facori
32.98 38.50

Diamond Bar Fr31 1:11.50Sadie Fletcher
34.63 36.87

Millikan Sr32 1:11.83Devon Fletcher
34.23 37.60

Villa Park Jr33 1:11.99Katie Dannenbring
34.29 37.70

Marina Jr34 1:12.04Janie Garrard
33.57 38.47

Centennial-Cor Jr35 1:13.47Emma Roberts
33.85 39.62

Oaks Christian So--- X1:07.79Mia Fabros
32.25 35.54

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 52.43 ! Daniel	Li5/5/2023

NFHS	Record: 51.62 * Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.44 $
AA	Cons: 56.68 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Murrieta Mesa Sr1 54.76$Ty Schneider
25.72 29.04

Oaks Christian Jr2 57.84Joshua McBride
27.06 30.78

South Torrance So3 58.09Adriel Sun
27.27 30.82

Costa Mesa Sr4 58.12Kaua Mota
27.25 30.87

Ayala Jr5 58.16Arthur Lin
27.45 30.71

Alta Loma Sr6 58.23Luke Marsden
27.49 30.74

Palos Verdes So7 58.62Isaac Chang
27.49 31.13

Esperanza Jr8 58.95Connor Ho
27.56 31.39

Camarillo Sr9 59.16Paul Patterson
27.58 31.58

Temple City Jr10 59.17Kyle Lee
27.98 31.19

Walnut Jr11 59.34Max Wang
27.78 31.56

San Juan Hills So12 59.43Hien Luu
27.89 31.54

Sunny Hills Jr13 59.52Liam Weinreich
27.63 31.89

Walnut So14 59.58Kyle Lin
28.03 31.55

Arcadia So15 59.90Brendan Suryapranata
27.89 32.01

Rancho Cucamonga Sr16 1:00.08Trevor Lee
28.30 31.78

Temple City Jr17 1:00.37Jeremy Yu
28.55 31.82

West Torrance So18 1:00.61Ralph Tumamak
28.38 32.23

Temple City So19 1:00.68Kenny Jiang
28.64 32.04

Irvine Jr20 1:01.03Sean Dory
28.44 32.59

Carpinteria Sr21 1:01.15Jackson Melton
28.28 32.87

Murrieta Valley Jr22 1:01.21Eron Li
28.56 32.65

Esperanza Fr23 1:01.26Sutton Stoffer
28.64 32.62

Arcadia Jr24 1:01.43De`Andre Paiz
28.27 33.16
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Irvine Jr25 1:01.56Wynston Prawira
29.66 31.90

Dana Hills So26 1:01.97Cameron Oddenino
29.23 32.74

Diamond Bar So27 1:02.07Scott Matsumoto
29.52 32.55

Murrieta Mesa 0028 1:02.09Sebastian Pena
28.64 33.45

Villa Park Sr29 1:02.19Robert Huelskamp
29.02 33.17

Marina Sr30 1:02.31Lico Yuno
29.74 32.57

Diamond Bar So31 1:02.51Travis Shen
29.73 32.78

Palm Desert Jr32 1:02.95Declan Kelly
29.66 33.29

El Toro So33 1:03.16Donovan Taylor
30.18 32.98

Irvine Jr34 1:03.34Samuel Bowman
29.81 33.53

Etiwanda Jr35 1:03.76Cruz Patterson
29.72 34.04

Ayala Sr36 1:03.90Ben Trull
29.57 34.33

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:22.67 ! Crean	Lutheran5/16/2015

E	Eastin,	T	Jorgenson,	E	Garcia,	E	Eastin
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 * Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.68 $
AA	Cons: 3:31.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:34.98Villa Park
1) Lucy Flynn So 2) Chloe Teger Fr
3) Makena De La O Sr 4) Allison Mann Sr

25.64 53.01 26.44 54.54
27.21 57.12 23.76 50.31

2 3:36.08Ventura
1) Charlie Woo-Bloxberg Jr 2) Juliet Lazowski Jr
3) Emily Gonzalez Jr 4) Sarah Beckman Jr

26.51 55.39 27.16 55.73
25.85 54.94 23.71 50.02

3 3:36.24Glendora
1) Finnley Gore So 2) Keira Edralinda Jr
3) Lauren Murphy Sr 4) Zoe Cedano Jr

25.45 53.22 26.29 54.89
26.76 56.17 24.21 51.96

4 3:37.70Sunny Hills
1) Eden Buell Sr 2) Eveline Grannis So
3) Mia Carley Jr 4) Samantha Burgess Sr

26.83 56.09 26.06 54.26
26.00 54.53 25.24 52.82

5 3:39.89King
1) Alyssa Bian Fr 2) Isadora Taylor Sr
3) Viviana Perez Jr 4) Angelica Benitez Sr

25.52 53.56 27.45 57.44
25.93 54.20 26.09 54.69

6 3:40.53Temple City
1) Brianna Lee Jr 2) Alexa Lee Jr
3) Samantha Wong Jr 4) Ghrista Wangsiri So

26.23 54.40 26.29 55.40
26.91 56.00 25.95 54.73

7 3:42.17Notre Dame-SO
1) Emily Collins Fr 2) Kaitlyn Mero So
3) Emily Waters Sr 4) Daisy Mitchell Sr

27.07 56.10 26.31 55.23
26.74 56.39 26.03 54.45

8 3:42.42West Torrance
1) Avery White Sr 2) Giselle Gabauer Sr
3) Christine Lunde Jr 4) Mikaela Maemura Sr

27.62 57.21 26.59 55.83
27.21 56.74 24.93 52.64

9 3:43.33Arcadia
1) Sophia Xu Jr 2) Elizabeth Ji Jr
3) Meena Phan 00 4) Minna Tan So

25.21 52.52 26.18 56.41
27.56 58.39 26.40 56.01

10 3:44.60Ayala
1) Riley Stabio So 2) Coco Hong Fr
3) Nicole Cheng Fr 4) Riley Ogilvie Jr

27.33 57.29 26.61 56.28
26.68 55.95 26.12 55.08

*11 3:44.67Canyon-Anaheim
1) Samantha Papp Sr 2) Nicole Boice So
3) Delanney Ewing Sr 4) Sadie Burke Jr

26.50 55.52 27.65 58.17
26.69 56.51 25.98 54.47

*11 3:44.67Edison
1) Gaby Kelly Jr 2) Paige Turk So
3) Christina Bennett Jr 4) Celeste Schoonbeck Fr

25.17 52.77 27.95 57.98
27.73 58.04 26.86 55.88

13 3:45.24Millikan
1) Kylie Montiel Jr 2) Simone Mack Sr
3) Sienna Ramirez Fr 4) Devon Fletcher Sr

26.33 55.20 26.94 56.98
27.10 57.20 26.88 55.86

14 3:45.25South Pasadena
1) Samantha Wong Jr 2) Chloe Kim Fr
3) Elaine Kim Jr 4) Ana Mancera-Rodriguez Jr

26.73 54.85 26.94 56.42
27.77 58.83 26.98 55.15

15 3:45.32Oaks Christian
1) Ivana Malenkovic Jr 2) Charlotte Donohue So
3) Kaila Ord Jr 4) Abbey Kantz Jr

26.83 56.18 27.44 59.85
26.41 55.70 25.96 53.59
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 3:45.62Vista Murrieta
1) Isabella Alvarez So 2) Keira McLain Jr
3) Emma Steffens Sr 4) Haley Martin Sr

26.61 55.19 27.91 58.56
27.06 56.37 26.60 55.50

17 3:46.45Keppel
1) Grace Gallardo Fr 2) Alyssa Hong Fr
3) Madison Quan Sr 4) Kailee Quan Fr

26.19 55.19 26.73 56.99
27.01 57.87 26.91 56.40

18 3:46.56Cerritos
1) Clemence Choy Jr 2) Alexandria Dornoff Sr
3) Mykah Quirino So 4) Isabella Castro Fr

26.47 54.72 27.15 57.18
28.26 1:00.13 26.46 54.53

19 3:46.95Palos Verdes
1) Crystal Yang Jr 2) Hillary Nguyen So
3) Jane Girard Jr 4) Madeleine Um So

27.35 56.45 27.08 56.28
27.41 57.77 26.83 56.45

20 3:47.01California
1) Juliana Vargas Sr 2) Hanna La Brada Sr
3) Alicia Espeseth Sr 4) Kai Izquierdo Sr

27.42 57.78 26.43 54.98
27.10 58.54 26.65 55.71

21 3:47.33May ield Senior
1) Sophia Georgino Jr 2) Ella Yoon Sr
3) Zoe Chiu So 4) Kate Georgino Jr

26.39 54.54 27.99 58.40
26.93 57.71 27.16 56.68

22 3:48.17Marina
1) Cadence Lee Fr 2) Taylor Ta Jr
3) Alex Marumoto Sr 4) Jadyn Chaf ins Jr

27.21 56.61 27.81 58.48
27.44 58.47 25.94 54.61

23 3:48.25Upland
1) Sawyer Hickler Fr 2) Jaylinn Miller Jr
3) Gwen Barnett So 4) Spencer Damaske Sr

26.60 56.42 28.07 58.01
29.13 1:00.16 25.67 53.66

24 3:48.38Bonita
1) Grace Jackson Sr 2) Kennedy O'Connell Fr
3) Hailee Heaton Jr 4) Natalie Sung Sr

27.09 56.74 26.93 57.30
27.62 57.43 26.29 56.91

25 3:48.71Whitney
1) Katelyn Fong So 2) Audrey Vega So
3) Katherine Low Fr 4) Raphaela Flores So

27.91 58.33 27.32 57.33
27.88 57.15 26.85 55.90

26 3:49.35Redlands
1) Abigail Andersen Fr 2) Mackenzie Miner So
3) Valerie Na So 4) Elisha de Vera So

27.26 57.50 26.40 56.09
27.40 59.76 26.46 56.00

27 3:50.16St Lucys
1) Arianna Terrazas So 2) Jessica Seidner Sr
3) Abigail Battaglione Jr 4) Mia Gamble So

28.40 58.46 27.17 58.16
28.37 59.90 25.34 53.64

28 3:50.74Trabuco Hills
1) Constance Tjondro Fr 2) Hannah Pham Sr
3) Norah Lee Jr 4) Eliza Taylor Sr

28.04 1:00.58 28.35 1:00.31
27.40 57.66 24.71 52.19

29 3:51.44Great Oak
1) Kaitlyn Ecdao Fr 2) Amanda Cotton Jr
3) Kayla Kehoe Sr 4) Rowan Sinclair Sr

28.82 1:00.01 27.80 58.05
27.04 57.49 26.57 55.89

30 3:51.51La Serna
1) Holly Farnoush Sr 2) Alyssa McClure Sr
3) Kayla Espeseth So 4) Madalyn Torres Sr

28.03 57.94 28.00 58.21
27.31 58.03 27.13 57.33

31 3:51.76Murrieta Valley
1) Gabriella Cinnamo Sr 2) Malin Howe Jr
3) Mackenzie Wood Sr 4) Kaitlyn Lee So

27.74 57.54 27.41 59.01
28.40 58.84 26.76 56.37

32 3:51.77Flintridge SH
1) Reese Artura Jr 2) Grace Anich So
3) Marisol Cowles Jr 4) Guinevere Andrews Sr

26.98 57.00 27.44 58.17
28.32 1:00.18 26.40 56.42

33 3:55.39Newbury Park
1) Kenzy Attia Sr 2) Cooper Eskigian Sr
3) Lianne King Sr 4) Caroline Nyborg Jr

28.34 1:00.69 27.59 58.56
28.10 59.32 26.58 56.82

34 3:55.45Aliso Niguel
1) Alexa DiSano Jr 2) Kasey Miller Jr
3) Holly Lung Jr 4) Rachel Sleeth Sr

28.19 58.62 27.21 58.76
27.49 59.05 27.77 59.02

35 3:55.99Etiwanda
1) Keira McPheron Jr 2) Elena Cornejo Fr
3) Hollyn Romero Sr 4) Andrea Orellana So

28.16 59.46 28.07 59.56
27.24 57.47 28.20 59.50

36 4:00.33Brea
1) Lena Rotblum Sr 2) Hannah Pettigrew Sr
3) Lauren Martinez Sr 4) Rylee Szary So

28.15 59.43 29.82 1:03.61
27.85 59.57 27.51 57.72
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	2	-	4/24/2024	to	5/3/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	2	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D2	Swimming	Prelims

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	2	Meet: 3:04.14 ! Los	Osos2013

J	Strong,	N	Bell,	M	Forbes,	K	Coan
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.74 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.40 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:10.52Costa Mesa
1) Luke De La Jara Jr 2) Avrum Xagorarakis So
3) Diego Lamboglia Jr 4) Kaua Mota Sr

23.18 48.58 21.81 46.07
23.93 49.45 21.98 46.42

2 3:12.32Chino Hills
1) Jonathan Iskandar Sr 2) Jack Capasso Sr
3) Ethan Lopez Sr 4) Kai Anolin Sr

22.96 48.07 22.95 48.57
23.09 48.19 22.59 47.49

3 3:12.55Laguna Hills
1) Lucas McKee Sr 2) Brandon Sumino So
3) Evan Quan So 4) Arthur Barney Sr

22.16 46.20 24.20 51.16
22.90 48.65 22.02 46.54

4 3:13.25Oxford
1) Nathan Lee JR 2) Hunter Hua Jr
3) Sean Quintero-Guan Jr 4) Matthew Lee Sr

23.11 48.02 22.77 48.16
23.75 49.52 22.78 47.55

5 3:13.76Palos Verdes
1) Isaac Chang So 2) Tommy Manth Sr
3) Vincent Wang Jr 4) Taj Whitehead Sr

23.48 48.66 23.50 50.07
22.41 47.43 22.85 47.60

*6 3:14.30Camarillo
1) Kalani Martin Sr 2) Jackson Mulchay Sr
3) Stefano Pozzi Jr 4) Paul Patterson Sr

23.24 48.76 23.28 48.71
23.25 48.80 22.69 48.03

*6 3:14.30Irvine
1) Brenden Cook Sr 2) Samuel Bowman Jr
3) Sean Dory Jr 4) Maddox Kreil Jr

22.74 47.03 23.22 49.02
23.29 49.03 22.84 49.22

8 3:15.53El Dorado
1) Gavin Abbott Jr 2) Raymond Gerace Sr
3) Conner Le Jr 4) Dylan Ryssel Sr

23.62 49.52 23.55 50.12
22.95 48.02 22.28 47.87

9 3:16.07Temple City
1) Jayden Kadiman Jr 2) Kenny Jiang So
3) Jeremy Yu Jr 4) Weilee Yang Fr

22.58 47.23 23.40 48.87
23.67 50.35 23.69 49.62

10 3:16.18Oaks Christian
1) Saul Biddle Jr 2) Wyatt Williamson So
3) Oliver Hitch So 4) Joshua McBride Jr

23.63 49.93 23.30 49.41
23.41 49.18 22.80 47.66

11 3:16.23Diamond Bar
1) Tyler Huey Jr 2) Scott Matsumoto So
3) Michael Kanemitsu Sr 4) Jacky He Sr

23.34 48.53 23.44 49.48
23.99 50.29 22.57 47.93

12 3:16.42Villa Park
1) Daniel Deschenes Jr 2) Nicholas O'Hare Jr
3) Jacob Dinh Fr 4) Jay Hickman So

23.99 49.32 23.57 49.87
23.53 50.35 22.39 46.88

13 3:16.43Carpinteria
1) Jackson Melton Sr 2) Jacob Ehlers So
3) Asher Smith Sr 4) Jacob Otsuki So

23.27 48.59 23.08 49.24
23.04 49.23 23.31 49.37

14 3:17.01Poly/Pasadena
1) Michael Munder Sr 2) Brandon Shin So
3) Bobby Hall Sr 4) Oliver Mann Jr

23.50 49.22 22.73 49.57
23.59 51.05 22.46 47.17

15 3:17.31Cerritos
1) Brandon Sutanto Sr 2) Andres Garay So
3) Andrew Vet So 4) Anthony Dornoff Fr

24.27 49.65 25.18 53.26
22.41 47.39 22.49 47.01

16 3:17.47Royal
1) Aneesh Veeravatnam Jr 2) Colton Castellano So
3) Daniel Wong-Moon Sr 4) Tommy Shea Sr

23.54 48.89 23.71 49.80
22.93 49.00 23.32 49.78

17 3:18.03Etiwanda
1) Moises Rodriguez Sr 2) Brandon Hansen So
3) David Atamian So 4) Cameron Milius Sr

23.67 49.33 24.05 49.99
23.85 49.26 23.44 49.45

18 3:19.24Sunny Hills
1) Liam Weinreich Jr 2) David Kim Jr
3) Casey Shin Jr 4) Daniel Kim Sr

23.04 48.10 23.12 50.54
24.31 51.17 23.22 49.43

19 3:19.52West Torrance
1) Ryan Ventura 00 2) Jason Akker Jr
3) Ralph Tumamak So 4) Kotaro Bell So

23.70 49.61 24.22 51.28
24.31 51.79 22.01 46.84

20 3:20.19Redlands
1) Dmitriy Letov Sr 2) Anthony Gerges So
3) Grif in Glassmire Sr 4) Maksim Kutsner So

24.27 50.45 24.19 50.59
24.37 50.93 22.69 48.22
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

21 3:20.20Trabuco Hills
1) William Liang So 2) Josh Davis So
3) Steven Pettit Sr 4) DJ Stupak So

23.67 49.57 24.29 51.04
24.31 51.77 22.67 47.82

22 3:20.35El Toro
1) Inyoung Kim So 2) Jack Timm Jr
3) David Plancarte Jr 4) Riley Mortenson Jr

23.68 48.48 24.35 50.75
24.16 52.68 22.88 48.44

23 3:20.80California
1) Oscar Cruz Sr 2) Bryan Finley Sr
3) Esiquiel (Zeke) Garzon Jr 4) Jonathan De Dios Sr

23.60 48.89 24.18 51.39
24.29 50.90 22.82 49.62

24 3:21.20Walnut
1) Benson Her Fr 2) Jaydan Trinh Jr
3) Earl Yin Jr 4) Max Wang Jr

24.32 50.65 24.11 50.86
24.31 51.02 22.79 48.67

25 3:21.49Mission Viejo
1) Jacob Pekar Jr 2) Blake Skidmore Jr
3) Troy Davidson So 4) Ben Gallegos Sr

24.92 51.90 23.38 51.17
24.01 50.86 22.62 47.56

26 3:21.84Upland
1) Isaac Gilmer So 2) Logan Abadie So
3) Ethan Decker Jr 4) Mario Rodriguez Jr

23.97 49.51 24.80 51.48
24.37 50.98 23.29 49.87

27 3:22.25Murrieta Valley
1) Westen Diaz Jr 2) Titus Elliott So
3) Adrian Cervantes So 4) Kaleb Richmond So

24.72 53.02 23.97 51.37
23.42 50.87 22.21 46.99

28 3:22.78Ayala
1) Zachary Chang Jr 2) Donovan Thomas Sr
3) Colin Mulqueen Jr 4) Ben Trull Sr

24.29 50.66 24.79 52.36
23.71 50.67 22.57 49.09

29 3:23.23San Marcos
1) Will Robinson Sr 2) William Stuart So
3) Nolan Clark Fr 4) Benjamin Caputo So

24.18 50.78 24.24 50.83
24.51 51.64 23.52 49.98

30 3:23.52La Serna
1) Joshua Robles Jr 2) Sam Quatro Sr
3) Luke Meldrum Jr 4) Leon Mikulski Jr

25.10 52.72 24.52 50.82
23.93 51.32 22.98 48.66

31 3:23.65Arcadia
1) Matthew Ho So 2) Peter Lin So
3) De`Andre Paiz Jr 4) Ronald Lim Jr

23.96 50.90 24.49 50.59
24.83 52.78 22.91 49.38

32 3:24.65Brea
1) Carter Lavold Sr 2) Brandon Kow Sr
3) Nicholas Knight Sr 4) Ethan Tergina So

24.20 50.09 22.99 48.28
26.66 55.16 23.90 51.12

33 3:27.06Millikan
1) Lucas Smith Jr 2) Luc Poissant So
3) Alexander McCance Jr 4) Noah Martinez So

24.59 52.11 24.42 51.81
23.91 51.21 24.78 51.93

34 3:29.82Newbury Park
1) Zack Bolte So 2) Austin Thunell Jr
3) Sebastian Laubner So 4) Wonjong Ko Sr

24.12 51.98 24.40 51.95
25.73 54.43 24.18 51.46

--- DQCanyon-Anaheim
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Drew Herbel Sr 2) Gavin Shea So
3) Jacob Winsberg Jr 4) Jacob Gayer Sr

22.76 47.20 22.93 49.67
23.48 48.83 23.12 48.20

--- DQSaugus
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Quinn Powell Jr 2) Brayden Mead So
3) Zachary Kuhn So 4) Sebastian Garcia Sr

25.40 53.69 26.01 54.94
24.51 53.49 25.30 54.28

Scores	-	Women

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Mission Viejo 36
2. Crescenta Valley 22
3. May ield 18
3. Mark Keppel 18
5. Trabuco Hills 16
6. Edison 15
7. Peninsula 14
8. Marina 12
9. Poly/Pasadena 10

10. Millikan 8
11. Dana Hills 7
12. Whitney 6
13. St. Lucys 4
14. Ventura 3
15. Ayala, Ruben 2
16. Upland 1

Scores	-	Men

Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Laguna Beach 22
2. La Serna 19
3. Capistrano Valley 18
4. Dana Hills 17
5. Trabuco Hills 16
6. Rancho Cucamonga 15
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(Scores	-	Men)
7. Brea Olinda 14


